## RESOLUTION NO. <u>62-06</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

| SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER | Bob Consin | ON THE |
|----------------------------|------------|--------|
| 18th DAY OF December.      | , 2006.    |        |

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY POHLKAT, INC., FOR POND DREDGING AT YANKEE TRACE AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bids for dredging of the pond at golf hole eight at the Golf Club at Yankee Trace according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, PohlKat, Inc., was the lowest and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by PohlKat, Inc., marked as Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby accepted in the amount of \$148,500.00 and that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to do everything necessary to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to expend additional monies for a change order in the event of large rains during the dredging at the rate of \$5,000.00 per day, not to exceed \$20,000.00.

<u>Section 3.</u> That this Resolution becomes effective upon its adoption.

PASSED this 13th day of 1 200 6ch 2006.

Deputy, Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

## **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 62.06 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 18th day of December 2006.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

## THE GOLF CLUB AT YANKEE TRACE **HOLE 8 DREDGING PROJECT** UNIT PRICE SHEET

EXCAVATION: (including excavation of material and hauling to dump site)

18,000 cu.yd. (est)

RESTORATION, SEEDING AND MULCHING

EROSION CONTROL 800 ft.

A 12,50000 Lump sum
St 50,00 /ft.

Non Perform